

À

SLP(C)No. 2801 OF 2005
ITEM No.63

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2801/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in WA 73/05
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SALAHUDEEN BABU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.T. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.Deendayalan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal and Mr. V. Balachandaran, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of respondent No.4 and 1 & 2.

Notice is confined to the question of the direction issued by the Division Bench of the High Court in regard to the demolition of so-called deviation made in the construction.

There shall be an interim stay of operation of the order of the High Court to the extent it directs the demolition.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has made an application/representation to the Corporation authorities to convince that there is no deviation. The interim order passed by this Court will not come in the way of the Corporation to consider the application/representation uninfluenced the observation made by the High Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER