

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2801/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in WA No. 73/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

SALAHUDEEN BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.T. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv
Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by four weeks to enable him to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master